

EAST CENTRAL UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION, Inc.

Alumni Center, Memorial Student Union ADA, OKLAHOMA 74820

LOWELL E. GREEN HUMAN RESOURCES SCHOLARSHIP

- I. Purpose: Friends and associates of Lowell E. Green have developed plans to establish an endowed scholarship award program in his name at East Central University, Ada, Oklahoma. Mr. Lowell Green was a graduate of East Central University and a distinguished alumnus in 1978. He was also instrumental in the development of the department of Human Resources at East Central University. He taught and coached in the Coalgate school system after his graduation from East Central University and was a long time employee for the Department of Human Services of the State of Oklahoma. He was the Director of Rehabilitative Services for the department of Human Services and held many other positions within that department. Mr. Green was a strong promoter of quality services delivered by professionally competent staff.
- **II. Funding:** Funding of the awards will be through gifts from private donations of friends of Mr. Green's and those interested in assisting students advance in the Department of Human Resources. The scholarship funds shall be included in the pooled East Central University Foundation investments. Earnings from the invested funds, less the normal Foundation overhead, will be used to provide the scholarship awards.
- III. Eligibility: The student must be a major in the Department of Human Resources, preferably in the Rehabilitation Counseling area. It is not restricted to a student who is disabled, but it would give preference to a student with a disability. Recipient must be at least a junior and must maintain a 3.00 GPA before they can be considered for the award. Past recipients must reapply each year to be considered for the award.
- **IV. Selection of Recipients:** The Dean of the Department of Human Resources will chair the selection committee which will consist of two faculty members from the department and the Secretary-Treasurer of the East Central University Foundation. Their recommendation is subject to approval by the Foundation Scholarship Committee.
 - V. Award Value: The value of the award will be determined by available earnings and the amount will be recommended by the Secretary-Treasurer of the East Central University Foundation. One half of the award will be made in the fall semester and one half in the spring semester. Each recipient will receive a check at the beginning of the semester.
- **VI.** Proper publicity will be given to the donor and the recipient.

DUE FEBRUARY 1st



EAST CENTRAL UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION, Inc.

Alumni Center, Memorial Student Union ADA, OKLAHOMA 74820

LOWELL E. GREEN HUMAN RESOURCES SCHOLARSHIP

Each year this scholarship is awarded to an outstanding individual who exemplified the spirit and intent of the Lowell E. Green Scholarship.

Selection will be made by faculty members in the various concentration areas in the Department of Human Resources.

Applicants must furnish transcript and completed application form.

NAME		ID#		
HOME ADDRESS				
	Street	City	State	Zip
HOME TOWN PAPE	R			
Briefly Describe Your	Activities in the Human	Service Area:		
Briefly Make a Staten	nent of Need:			
Signature of	`Annlicant		 1	Date
Signature of	Applicant]	Date